As Adopted by the Senate

133rd General Assembly Regular Session 2019-2020

S. R. No. 574

Senator Dolan Cosponsors: Senators Antonio, Williams, Yuko

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Cleveland Institute of Art on being named to the list of the Best 2D Animation Schools in the World for 2020.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 133rd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend the Cleveland Institute of	2
Art on being ranked second among the 2020 Best 2D Animation	3
Schools in the World; and	4
WHEREAS, The Cleveland Institute of Art is deserving of high	5
praise, for in receiving this prestigious distinction, it has been	6
recognized as a world leader among animation programs. This	7
achievement is a justifiable source of pride and an outstanding	8
reflection not only on the college itself but also on its faculty,	9
staff, and students, and on the Greater Cleveland community; and	10
WHEREAS, Two-dimensional animation is a combination of	11
artistic technique and media design that creates the illusion of	12
movement, and the technical skills needed to produce such effects	13
will be beneficial to a wide range of industries, including film,	14
television, application development, and game design. With its	15
robust Bachelor of Fine Arts programs, the Cleveland Institute of	16
Art can be depended upon to produce a sizable number of qualified	17
graduates who are well-equipped to meet this demand, and the	18
school inspires confidence that it will tenaciously maintain its	19
long tradition of excellence; and	20

WHEREAS, The Cleveland Institute of Art has consistently21provided a host of opportunities to countless students by offering22outstanding curricula, instruction, and facilities. To their23

S. R. No. 574 As Adopted by the Senate

credit, the college's expert faculty members and conscientious 24
administrators have always insisted upon exacting academic 25
standards, and they merit praise for preparing people of all ages 26
to fulfill rewarding occupations in our complex society; therefore 27
be it 28

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 133rd 29 General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud the 30 Cleveland Institute of Art on its recent accolade and extend best 31 wishes for the future; and be it further 32

RESOLVED,	That	the	Clerk	of	the S	Sena	te t	ransmit	a	duly	3	33
authenticated	сору	of t	his Re	esolu	tion	to	the	Clevelar	nd	Institute	3	34
of Art.											Э	35

Page 2